10-13-1999

101167768

ent

: No. GLD-25030

William A. Smith Nicholas L. Voden    Internal Address   Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ■ No	S84 W19093 Enterprise Dr.  State: WI ZIP: 53150  address(es) attached?   execution date of the ving Express Mail Label No.
Nicholas L. Voden    Internal Address   Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ■ No   Street Address:	S84 W19093 Enterprise Dr.  State: WI ZIP: 53150  Staddress(es) attached?   Execution date of the ving Express Mail Label No.
Street Address:  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Muskego  Execution Date: 8/24/99 and 9/13/99  Additional name(s) & Add	S84 W19093 Enterprise Dr.  State: WI ZIP: 53150  address(es) attached?   execution date of the ving Express Mail Label No.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Muskego S  Execution Date: 8/24/99 and 9/13/99 Additional name(s) 8  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is N/A and the application is being sent via Express Mail had N/A and is identified as Attorney Docket No. GLD-25030.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  29/111,055  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be patents involved.	execution date of the ving Express Mail Label No.
Execution Date: 8/24/99 and 9/13/99  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is N/A and the application is being sent via Express Mail has N/A and is identified as Attorney Docket No. GLD-25030.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/111,055  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	execution date of the ving Express Mail Label No.
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is N/A and the application is being sent via Express Mail has N/A and is identified as Attorney Docket No. GLD-25030.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  29/111,055  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be</li> </ul>	execution date of the ving Express Mail Label No.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is N/A and the application is being sent via Express Mail has N/A and is identified as Attorney Docket No. GLD-25030.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/111,055  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	ving Express Mail Label No.
application is N/A and the application is being sent via Express Mail hat N/A and is identified as Attorney Docket No. GLD-25030.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/111,055  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	ving Express Mail Label No.
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be patents involved</li> </ul>	
pondence concerning document should be patents involved	No
	of applications and : One (1)
Name: Timothy J. Ziolkowski 7. Total fee	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.   Enclosed	
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	harged to Deposit Account
Suite 2100 8. Deposit Acce	ount Number:
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 23	-2053
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

40.00 OP)

## PATENT Attorney Docket No. GLD-25030

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):		
William A. Smith	4212 South 94th Street	
(Type name of inventor)	Greenfield, WI 53228	USA
	Address	Nationality
cholas L. Voden 1819C South 124th Street		
	New Berlin, WI 53151	USA
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Great Lakes Dart Mfg., Inc.	S84 W19093 Enterprise	Drive
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	Muskego, Wisconsin 53	3150
and the successors, assigns and legal representati	ves of the ASSIGNEES	
■ the entire right, title and interest		
☐ an undivided percent _	(_%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possession	18	
and in all foreign countries, include and all improvements which are d	-	-
DAR	RT	

Page 1 of 3

454838/TJZ

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0019

## DART

and which is found in

(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on September 17, 1999.
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)	U.S. application serial no. 29/111,055 filed on September 17, 1999.
(d)	International application no. PCT/
(e)	U.S. patent no issued
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

Page 2 of 3

454**8**38/TJZ

William A. Smith

Type Name of Inventor

Date:

William A. Smith

Signature of Inventor

Date:

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or

Nicholas L. Voden

Type Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date: 6-24-98

**RECORDED: 10/08/1999**